# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
South Deerfield Industrial, Inc.		06/09/2006	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kennametal TC Inc.	
Street Address:	1323 South Shamrock Avenue	
City:	Monrovia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	821122	COPY-CAT
Registration Number:	1478316	DIAMOND BACK
Registration Number:	1532729	FINE LINE
Registration Number:	344436	TUF-FLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900050775

(724)539-5903 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

724-539-5485 Phone:

Larry.Meenan@kennametal.com Email:

Larry R. Meenan Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1600 Technology Way

Address Line 4: Latrobe, PENNSYLVANIA 15650-0231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KGTM-425,427,429,388

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry R. Meenan

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0423** 

Signature:	/Larry R. Meenan/	
Date:	06/09/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=COPY-CAT,DIAM BACK,FINE LINE,TUF-FLEX#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0424

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, South Deerfield Industrial, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal offices at 5 Industrial Way, Deerfield, Massachusetts 01373, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
COPY-CAT	821,122	December 27, 1966
DIAMOND BACK	1,478,316	March 1, 1988
FINE LINE	1,532,729	April 4, 1989
TUF-FLEX	344,436	March 23, 1937

WHEREAS, Kennametal TC Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having its principal offices at 1323 South Shamrock Avenue, Monrovia, California 91016, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the above-referenced registrations therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, South Deerfield Industrial, Inc. hereby assigns to Kennametal TC Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650, this 9th day of June, 2006.

SOUTH DEERFIELD INDUSTRIAL, INC.

By: Kevin G. Nove

Assistant Clerk

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

) ss:

WESTMORELAND COUNTY

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2006, personally appeared Kevin G. Nowe, to me known and known to me to be Assistant Clerk of South Deerfield Industrial, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Jeoqueline L. Zitt, Notary Public
Unity Twp., Westmoreland County
My Commission Expires Jan. 8, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 06/09/2006

Magueline & Zitt Notary Public

TM06\ekn\159KGTM424,425,427,429,388usAssign

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0425